# 900247764 02/22/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking		05/01/2012	CORPORATION: JAPAN
Corporation		00/01/2012	00141 010 111041 0141 744

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Petermann, Ltd.
Street Address:	4300 Weaver Parkway
City:	Warrenville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555
Entity Type:	CORPORATION OHIO LLC:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3564496	PETERMANN	
Registration Number:	3646095	PETERMANN EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3564504	SAFETY ONE PERSON AT A TIME	
Registration Number:	3625856	SAFETY Z NE	
Registration Number:	3662788	BECK	
Registration Number:	3564503		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7132765555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

7132765500

Email:

Houston.IP@gardere.com

Correspondent Name:

Chris P. Perque

Address Line 1:

1000 Louisiana, Suite 3400

Address Line 4:

Houston, TEXAS 77002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0787

900247764

\$165.00 3564496

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121017-3018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa J. Lechner-Fish
Signature:	/Teresa J. Lechner-Fish/
Date:	02/22/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=121017-3018_ReleaseSecInt_2013-02-22#page1.tif source=121017-3018_ReleaseSecInt_2013-02-22#page2.tif source=121017-3018_ReleaseSecInt_2013-02-22#page3.tif source=121017-3018_ReleaseSecInt_2013-02-22#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0788

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this \( \frac{1}{5} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Debtor and Secured Party dated as of September 25, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement), Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Debtor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit Agreement by and between Debtor and Secured Party dated as of September 25, 2008 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on October 8, 2008, at Reel 003867, Frame 0240;

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Secured Party shall, at Debtor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Debtor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other

-1-

21304728v1

instruments), reasonably requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SECURED PARTY:

Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation, a Japanese banking corporation, as Administrative Agent

3у: \_\_\_\_

Name:

Ryo Suzuki Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Country	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
PETERMANN	U.S. Federal	77/499444 6/16/2008	3564496 1/20/2009
PETERMANN EXPRESS	U.S. Federal	77/514667 7/3/2008	3646095 6/30/2009
SAFETY ONE PERSON AT A TIME	U.S. Federal	77/499676 6/16/2008	3564504 1/20/2009
SAFETY ZONE & Design  SIFETY  ZELLE	U.S. Federal	77/499443 6/16/2008	3625856 5/26/2009
BECK	U.S. Federal	77/521109 7/14/2008	3662788 8/4/2009
Design A Company of the Company of t	U.S. Federal	77/499672 6/16/2008	3564503 1/20/2009

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0792